shall also obtain a separate liquor liability insurance policy in the amount of One Million and no/100 
Dollars ($1,000,000) per Occurrence when any alcoholic beverages are sold or consumed during any 
event. The required insurance will be equivalent to the minimum amount of Seven Hundred and Fifty 
Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($750,000) per claim, and a minimum of One Million Five Hundred 
Thousand and no/100 ($1,500,000) per occurrence (MCA Section 2-9-108(1)(2007)) and shall be in effect 
for the entire baseball use season including practice and scheduled games for the term of this 
agreement. Prior to the start of the use of the facility each year, the Ballclub and all other permitted

[...]

shall also obtain a separate liquor liability insurance policy in the amount of One Million and no/100 
Dollars ($1,000,000) per Occurrence when any alcoholic beverages are sold or consumed during any 
event. The required insurance will be equivalent to the minimum amount of Seven Hundred and Fifty 
Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($750,000) per claim, and a minimum of One Million Five Hundred 
Thousand and no/100 ($1,500,000) per occurrence (MCA Section 2-9-108(1)(2007)) and shall be in effect 
for the entire baseball use season including practice and scheduled games for the term of this 
agreement. Prior to the start of the use of the facility each year, the Ballclub and all other permitted